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Large Pentagon Desk Bulb
TM

Thank you for your purchase of the Gingko Large Pentagon
Desk Bulb. Please read the instruction manual carefully to

achieve the best performance of this product.



Product Content

1x Large Pentagon Desk Bulb

1x instruction manual booklet 1x Type C USB charging cable



Product Operation

1) Quick tap once on the top of the Large Pentagon
Desk Bulb to switch the light On and it will start on
warm white mode by default.

2) Quick tap once again on the top of the Large
Pentagon Desk Bulb to change the lighting mode
to 7 colour changing RGB mode, the Large
Pentagon Desk Bulb has auto memory function so
the auto colour changing mode will start rotating
from your last chosen colour.

3) Quick tap once again on the top of the Large
Pentagon Desk Bulb to lock the light to the colour
of your choice.

To dim or brighten the light brightness, long press
the top of the Large Pentagon Desk Bulb while it
is in any of the above lighting mode. When it
reaches the brightness you desire, simply remove
your finger from the top of the light.

4) Quick tap again the top of the Large Pentagon
Desk Bulb to turn it OFF.



Product Charging Instructions

5V Type C USB charging port and
charge indication light.
Solid Red - Charging
Off - Fully Charged

The product usually arrives 70% charge, however, please fully charge it before
using for the first time by following the below instruction:

1) Take the USB charging cable out from box underneath product.

2) Connect the USB charging cable to any USB plug adapter with a 5V output
i.e. a smartphone charger or a USB port on the computer.

3) Carefully connect it to the charging port on the product.



What is the Pentagon Desk Bulb Made Of

We care for the environment as much as you and providing something which is
sustainably designed and made is also our key product philosophy here at Gingko.

The Pentagon Desk Bulb is made of natural and sustainably sourced walnut or white
ash wood with recyclable frosted acrylic glass.

Some wood and acrylic glass we used on this product may also from recycled source.

+

DURABLE
NON-FRAGILE
FROSTED  ACRYLIC

DESIGN TECHNOLOGY



Warranty & Product Care

Product Care

This product is covered under one year manufacturer warranty starting from the
date of purchase. Within the warranty period, any repair service or components
replacement will be provided for free. Warranty does not apply to the following
circumstances:

1) Product failure due to improper use, misuse, drops, abuse, alteration, faulty
installation, power line surge or modification.

2) Product failure due to acts of nature such as natural disaster, fire, flood, or casualty.

3) Any damage caused to the charging port by user error is not covered by the
manufacturer warranty.

Warranty

1) The product is made of natural wood, any natural wood grain on the wood is not
a product fault.

2) Heavy drop or misuse of this product could cause damage to the device and the
wooden exterior.

3) You may use a damp cloth to clean the wooden exterior, however do not have
direct contact with water as this product is not water Proof.

4) Only use 5V USB charging adaptors (Not included) to charge this product.



DEUTSCH

Vielen Dank für den Kauf der Großen Pentagon Glühbirne für den Schreibtisch von
Gingko. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam durch, um die
bestmögliche Produktleistung zu erzielen.

Lieferumfang:

Dazu gehören eine Große Gingko Pentagon Glühbirne für den Schreibtisch, ein
USB-Kabel des Typs C und eine Bedienungsanleitung.

Bedienung des Produkts:
1)Tippen Sie einmal kurz auf die Oberseite der Großen Pentagon Glühbirne für den
Schreibtisch, um das Licht einzuschalten. Es ist standardmäßig warmweiß.

2)Tippen Sie noch einmal kurz auf die Oberseite der Großen Glühbirne für den
Schreibtisch, um den Beleuchtungsmodus in den RGB-Modus mit 7 Farben zu
ändern. Die Pentagon Glühbirne für den Schreibtisch verfügt über eine
automatische Speicherfunktion, so dass der automatische Farbwechselmodus mit
der zuletzt gewählten Farbe beginnt.

3)Tippen Sie noch einmal kurz auf die Oberseite der Glühbirne, um das Licht in der
gewünschten Farbe zu fixieren.



Bedienung des Produkts:
Um die Helligkeit des Lichts zu dimmen oder zu erhöhen, tippen Sie lange auf die
Oberseite der Glühbirne, während sie sich in einem der oben genannten
Beleuchtungsmodi befindet. Wenn die gewünschte Helligkeit erreicht ist, nehmen
Sie einfach Ihren Finger von der Oberseite der Leuchte.

4)Tippen Sie noch einmal kurz auf die Oberseite der Großen Pentagon Glühbirne für
den Schreibtisch, um sie wieder auszuschalten.

Anleitung zum Aufladen:
Ladelicht:  Leuchtet beim Aufladen rot und schaltet sich aus, wenn sie vollständig
aufgeladen ist

Woraus ist die Pentagon Glühbirne für den Schreibtisch hergestellt?

Die Umwelt liegt uns genauso am Herzen wie Ihnen, und etwas anzubieten, das
nachhaltig entworfen und hergestellt wurde, ist auch unsere wichtigste
Produktphilosophie hier bei Gingko. Die Pentagon Glühbirne für den Schreibtisch
wird aus natürlichem und nachhaltig gewonnenem Walnuss- oder Weißeschenholz
mit recyceltem, matten Acrylglas hergestellt. Einige Hölzer und Acrylgläser, die wir
für dieses Produkt verwendet haben, können auch aus recycelten Quellen stammen.



Garantie und Produktpflege:

Garantie

Dieses Produkt verfügt über eine einjährige Garantie des Herstellers, die mit dem
Kaufdatum des Produkts beginnt. Während der Laufzeit der Garantie werden
jegliche Reparaturdienste und Ersatzteilwechsel gratis ausgeführt. In den
folgenden Fällen gilt die Garantie nicht:

1.Produktversagen aufgrund von unsachgemäßem Gebrauch, Missbrauch, Stürzen,
Abänderung, fehlerhafter Installation, Überspannung oder Modifikation.
2.Produktversagen aufgrund von Naturereignissen wie Naturkatastrophen, Feuer,
Überschwemmung oder Unfällen.
3.Jeglicher Schaden am Ladeanschluss, der durch den Verwender verursacht wurde,
ist nicht von der Garantie des Herstellers gedeckt.

Produktpflege

1.Das Produkt ist aus Naturholz gefertigt. Natürliche Maserungen auf dem Holz sind
keine Produktfehler.
2.Nachlässige Verwendung, wie das Fallenlassen des Produkts, und
Zweckentfremdung können dem Produkt und der äußeren Holzverkleidung
schaden.
3.Sie können ein feuchtes Tuch zur Reinigung der Holzverkleidung verwenden.
Vermeiden Sie jedoch direkten Kontakt mit Wasser, da das Produkt nicht
Wasserfest ist.
4. Verwenden Sie nur 5V USB-Adapter zum Laden (diese sind nicht inkludiert), um
das Produkt aufzuladen.



FRANCAIS

Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté l'ampoule de bureau Pentagon grand format
de Gingko. Pour garantir des performances optimales, veuillez lire attentivement
le mode d’emploi de ce produit.

Contenu du produit :

Comprend une ampoule de bureau Pentagon grand format, un câble USB de type C
et un livret d’instructions.

Fonctionnement du produit :
1)Touchez une fois le dessus de la grande ampoule de bureau Pentagon pour
l’allumer. Elle émettra une lumière blanc chaud par défaut.

2)Touchez à nouveau le dessus de la grande ampoule de bureau pour passer au
mode d'éclairage RVB à 7 couleurs changeantes. L'ampoule de bureau Pentagon
est dotée d’une fonction de mémorisation automatique, de sorte que le mode de
changement de couleur automatique démarrera à partir de la dernière couleur
choisie.

3)Touchez une fois de plus la partie supérieure de la grande ampoule de bureau
pour verrouiller l'éclairage sur la couleur de votre choix.



Fonctionnement du produit :
Pour réduire ou augmenter la luminosité, maintenez le doigt appuyé sur la partie s
upérieure de la grande ampoule de bureau Pentagon lorsqu'elle se trouve dans
l'un des modes d'éclairage mentionnés ci-dessus. Une fois la luminosité souhaitée
atteinte, retirez simplement votre doigt de la partie supérieure de l'ampoule.

4)Touchez à nouveau la partie supérieure de la grande ampoule de bureau pour
l'éteindre.

Instructions de chargement :
Voyant de charge :  rouge fixe pendant la charge, s'éteint lorsque la charge est
complète.

Composition de l’ampoule de bureau Pentagon :

Nous nous soucions de l'environnement autant que vous, fournir des produits
conçus et fabriqués de manière durable fait donc partie intégrante de la philosophie
de Gingko. L’ampoule de bureau Pentagon est fabriquée en bois naturel et durable
de noyer ou de frêne blanc et en verre acrylique dépoli recyclable. Certains bois et
verres acryliques utilisés dans la fabrication de ce produit peuvent également
provenir de sources recyclées.



Garantie et entretien du produit :

Garantie

Ce produit est couvert par une garantie fabricant d'un an à compter de la date
d'achat. Pendant la période de garantie, tout service de réparation ou de
remplacement de composants sera fourni gratuitement. La garantie ne s'applique
pas dans les circonstances suivantes :

1) Défaillance du produit due à une utilisation inappropriée ou abusive, une chute,
un endommagement, une altération, une installation défectueuse, une surtension
ou une modification.
2) Défaillance du produit due à des phénomènes naturels tels que catastrophe
naturelle, incendie, inondation ou accident.
3) Tout dommage causé au port de charge par une erreur de l'utilisateur n'est pas
couvert par la garantie du fabricant.

Entretien du produit

1) Le produit est fabriqué en bois naturel, tout grain de bois est naturel et ne
constitue donc pas un défaut de produit.
2) Une chute lourde ou une mauvaise utilisation de ce produit peut endommager
l'appareil et l'extérieur en bois.
3) Vous pouvez utiliser un chiffon humide pour nettoyer l'extérieur en bois, mais
veillez à ce que le produit n'entre pas en contact direct avec l'eau, car il n'est pas
étanche.
4) N’utilisez que des adaptateurs de charge USB de 5V (non inclus) pour charger
ce produit.



ITALIANO

Grazie per aver acquistato Gingko Large Pentagon Desk Bulb. Leggere attentamente
il manuale di istruzioni per ottenere le migliori prestazioni da questo prodotto.

Contenuto della confezione:

Include una lampada da tavolo Pentagon Large Desk Bulb, un cavo USB di tipo C e
un libretto di istruzioni.

Uso del prodotto:
1)Tocca rapidamente una volta la parte superiore di Large Pentagon Desk Bulb per
accendere la luce, che per impostazione predefinita si avvierà in modalità bianco
caldo.

2)Tocca di nuovo brevemente la parte superiore di Large Pentagon Desk Bulb per
passare alla modalità di illuminazione RGB a 7 colori. Pentagon Desk Bulb ha una
funzione di memoria automatica, per cui la modalità di cambio colore automatico
inizierà a rotazione dall'ultimo colore scelto.

3)Toccare di nuovo brevemente la parte superiore di Large Pentagon Desk Bulb per
fissare la luce al colore preferito.

Per diminuire o aumentare la luminosità del fascio luminoso, toccare a lungo la parte
superiore di Large Pentagon Desk Bulb mentre si trova in una delle modalità di
illuminazione sopra descritte. Quando raggiunge la luminosità desiderata, basta
togliere il dito dalla parte superiore della lampada.

4)Toccare di nuovo brevemente la parte superiore di Large Pentagon Desk Bulb per
spegnerla.



Uso del prodotto:
Per diminuire o aumentare la luminosità del fascio luminoso, toccare a lungo la
parte superiore di Large Pentagon Desk Bulb mentre si trova in una delle modalità
di illuminazione sopra descritte. Quando raggiunge la luminosità desiderata,
basta togliere il dito dalla parte superiore della lampada.

4)Toccare di nuovo brevemente la parte superiore di Large Pentagon Desk Bulb per
spegnerla.

Istruzioni per la ricarica:
Luce di ricarica:  Rosso fisso quando è in carica, si spegne quando la ricarica è
completa

Di che cosa è fatta la lampada Pentagon Desk Bulb:

Ci preoccupiamo dell'ambiente tanto quanto te e offrire qualcosa che sia progettato
e realizzato in modo sostenibile è anche la nostra filosofia chiave per i prodotti
Gingko. La lampada Pentagon Desk Bulb è realizzata in legno naturale e sostenibile
di noce o frassino bianco con vetro acrilico smerigliato riciclabile. Il legno e il
materiale acrilico utilizzati per questo prodotto potrebbero provenire da fonti
 riciclate.



Garanzia e cura del prodotto:

Garanzia

Questo prodotto è coperto dalla garanzia di un anno del produttore a partire dalla
data di acquisto. Le riparazioni o le sostituzioni di componenti entro il periodo di
garanzia sono gratuite. La garanzia non è valida nelle seguenti circostanze:

1.Guasti del prodotto dovuti a uso improprio, cattivo uso, cadute, abuso, alterazione,
installazione difettosa, sovratensione della linea elettrica o modifica
2.Guasti del prodotto dovuti a eventi naturali come disastri, incendi, inondazioni o
incidenti.
3.Un eventuale danno alla porta di ricarica causato da un errore da parte dell'utente
non è coperto dalla garanzia del produttore.

Cura del prodotto

1.Il prodotto è realizzato in legno naturale, qualsiasi venatura presente sul legno
stesso non è un difetto del prodotto.
2.Una forte caduta o un uso improprio di questo prodotto potrebbe danneggiare
il dispositivo e la parte esterna in legno.
3.È possibile utilizzare un panno umido per pulire l'esterno in legno, ma evitando
il contatto diretto con l'acqua poiché questo prodotto non è impermeabile.
4. Utilizzare esclusivamente adattatori di ricarica USB da 5 V (non inclusi) per
caricare questo prodotto.



ESPAÑOL

Gracias por adquirir la Large Pentagon Desk Bulb de Gingko. Lea detenidamente
el manual de instrucciones para conseguir el mejor rendimiento del producto.

Contenido del producto:

Incluye una Large Pentagon Desk Bulb, un cable USB de tipo C y un manual de
instrucciones.

Funcionamiento del producto:
1)Toque rápidamente una vez en la parte superior de la Large Pentagon Desk Bulb
para encender la luz que, por defecto, empezará en modo blanco cálido.

2)Vuelve a tocar rápidamente la parte superior de la Large Pentagon Desk Bulb
para cambiar el modo de iluminación a modo RGB de 7 colores cambiantes. La
Pentagon Desk Bulb tiene función de memoria automática, por lo que el modo de
cambio de color automático empezará a alternar a partir del último color elegido.

3)Vuelva a dar un toque rápido en la parte superior de la Large Pentagon Desk Bulb
para bloquear la luz en el color de su elección.



Funcionamiento del producto:
Para atenuar o aumentar la intensidad de la luz, mantenga pulsada la parte superior
de la Large Pentagon Desk Bulb mientras se encuentra en cualquiera de los modos
de iluminación anteriores. Cuando alcance la intensidad de brillo deseada, basta con
retirar el dedo de la parte superior de la lámpara.

4)Vuelva a tocar rápidamente la parte superior de la Large Pentagon Desk Bulb
para apagarla.

Instrucciones de carga:
Luz de carga:  Rojo fijo durante la carga, se apaga cuando está completamente
cargada

e qué está hecha la Pentagon Desk Bulb:

Nos preocupamos por el medioambiente tanto como usted y ofrecer algo que esté
diseñado y fabricado de forma sostenible es también la principal filosofía de
producto en Gingko. La Pentagon Desk Bulb está hecha de madera natural y
sostenible de nogal o fresno blanco con vidrio acrílico esmerilado reciclable.
Parte de la madera y el vidrio acrílico que utilizamos en este producto también
pueden provenir de fuentes recicladas.



Garantía y cuidado del producto

Garantía

Este producto está garantizado por el fabricante durante un periodo de un año
desde la fecha de compra. Durante el periodo de garantía, cualquier servicio de
reparación o reemplazo de componentes será gratuito. La garantía no se aplica
bajo las siguientes circunstancias:

1) Fallo del producto debido a un uso inadecuado, caída, maltrato, alteración,
instalación defectuosa, sobretensión o modificación de la línea eléctrica.
2) Fallo del producto debido a fenómenos de la naturaleza, como un desastre
natural, un incendio, una inundación o un accidente.
3) Cualquier daño causado al puerto de carga por error del usuario no está
cubierto por la garantía del fabricante.

Cuidado del producto

1) Este producto está fabricado con madera natural, cualquier imperfección en
el veteado de la madera no es un defecto del producto.
2) Las caídas fuertes o el uso inadecuado de este producto podrían causar daños
al dispositivo y al exterior de madera.
3) Puede utilizar un paño húmedo para limpiar el exterior de madera. Sin embargo,
recomendamos que el producto no tenga contacto directo con el agua ya que no
es resistente al agua.
4) Utilice solamente adaptadores de carga USB de 5 V (no incluido) para cargar
este producto.



PORTUGUÊS

Obrigado pela aquisição do Candeeiro de Secretária Pentágono Grande Gingko.
Leia o manual de instruções cuidadosamente para obter o melhor desempenho
deste produto.

Conteúdo do produto:

Isto inclui um Candeeiro de secretária Pentágono Grande, um cabo USB de tipo C
e um folheto com manual de instruções.

Funcionamento do produto:
1)Toque uma vez rapidamente no topo do Candeeiro de Secretária Pentágono
Grande para Ligar a luz e vai ligar no modo branco quente por padrão.

2)Toque rapidamente de novo no topo de Candeeiro de Secretária Pentágono
Grande para mudar o modo de iluminação para o modo RGB de alternância de
7 cores. O Candeeiro de Secretária Pentágono tem uma função de memória
automática, pelo que o modo de alternância de cor automático vai começar a rotação
a partir da última cor que escolheu.

3)Toque rapidamente de novo no topo do Candeeiro de Secretária Pentágono
Grande para bloquear a luz na cor da sua escolha.



Funcionamento do produto:
Para escurecer ou iluminar o brilho da luz, toque longamente na parte superior do
Candeeiro de Secretária Pentágono Grande enquanto estiver em qualquer um dos
modos de iluminação acima. Quando atingir o brilho desejado, basta remover o
dedo do topo da luz.

4) Toque rapidamente novamente na parte superior do Candeeiro de Secretária
Pentágono Grande para o DESLIGAR.

Instruções de carregamento:

Luz de carregamento: Vermelho sólido ao carregar, desliga quando totalmente

De que é feito o Candeeiro de secretária Pentágono:

Preocupamo-nos com o ambiente quanto o utilizador e proporcionar algo com
design e fabrico sustentáveis é a nossa principal filosofia de produtos aqui na
Gingko. O Candeeiro de Secretária Pentágono é feito de madeira de nogueira/freixo
americano obtida de forma sustentável com vidro acrílico fosco reciclável. Alguma
da madeira e vidro acrílico que utilizámos neste produto poderá também ser de
fonte reciclada.



Garantia e cuidado do produto:

Garantia

Este produto é coberto por uma garantia do fabricante de um ano a começar da
data de compra. Dentro do período de garantia, qualquer serviço de reparação
ou substituição dos componentes será feito de forma gratuita. A garantia não se
aplica às seguintes circunstâncias:

1) alha do produto devido a utilização imprópria, utilização indevida, quedas,
abuso, alteração, instalação defeituosa, aumento ou modificação da linha de
energia
2) Falha do produto devido a atos da natureza, como desastre natural, incêndio,
inundação ou acidente.
3) Qualquer dano causado na porta de carregamento por erro do utilizador não
é coberto pela garantia do fabricante.

Cuidados do produto

1) Este produto é feito de madeira natural, qualquer grão da madeira natural na
madeira não é um defeito do produto.
2) Uma queda grande ou a má utilização deste produto pode causar danos no
dispositivo e no exterior de madeira.
3) Pode utilizar um pano molhado para limpar o exterior de madeira, contudo não
entre em contacto com a água, uma vez que o produto não é impermeável.
4) Utilize apenas adaptadores de carregamento USB de 5V (não incluídos) para
carregar este produto.



If you have any further queries about this product,
please feel free to get in touch with us at
customerservices@gingkodesign.co.uk

www.gingkodesign.com

Proudly designed in Warwick, UK by Gingko Design Ltd
All rights registered

Made in China

Unit C23c, Holly Farm Business Park,Kenilworth,
CV8 1NP, United Kingdom

Copyright     Gingko Design Ltdc


